XC6371/XC6372 Series
PWM,PWM/PFM Controlled Step-up DC/DC Converters
ETR0402_005
 ☆GreenOperation Compatible
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC6371/XC6372 series is a group of PWM controlled and PWM/PFM controlled step-up DC/DC converters. The built-in
1.4Ω switching transistor type enables a step-up circuit to be configured using only three components, a coil, a diode, and a
capacitor.

Taping Type (*2)
DR-G USP-6B
●Ordering Information
START
XC6371A
PWM  XC6371
Standard
XC6371C Chip Enable
Standard XC6372A PWM/PFM XC6372
Chip Enable XC6372C
XC6371①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1) : PWM controlled
XC6372①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1) : PWM/PFM switching control
(*1)  The “-G” suffix indicates that the products are Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU
RoHS compliant.
(*2)  The device orientation is fixed in its embossed tape pocket.  For reverse orientation, please contact
your local Torex sales office or representative. (Standard orientation: ⑤R-⑦, Reverse orientation: ⑤L-⑦)
XC6371/XC6372 Series
 ■BLOCK DIAGRAMS
4/17
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
VOUT Input Voltage VOUT 12 V